FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

04-17-2000

RI



ocket No.: GER-0107

REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0317

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101321975

| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ | 1013 | 3219/5 | V | ▼ |
|---|------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------|
| To the Honorable Commission | ner of Pat | ents and Trademarks | Please record the attached orig | | copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): DICK POWELL | | | 2. Name and address of recei | ving party(ies): | |
| | | | Name: CALOR S.A. | | |
| | | | Internal Address: Place An | nbroise Courtois | To To |
| Additional names(s) of conveying | party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | 69008 Lyon, France | | 2024 2024 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | 26. |
| ☑ Assignment | | Merger | Street Address: | | JC.5 |
| ☐ Security Agreement | | Change of Name | | | |
| Other | | | City: | State: | ZIP: |
| Execution Date: December 24, | 1999 | | Additional name(s) & address(es | a) attached? 🔲 Ye | s 🗵 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or regis | stration n | umbers(s): | | | |
| ., | | • • | , the execution date of the applic | cation is: Decem | ber 24, 1999 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | 3 | | B. Patent No.(s) | <u> Decem</u> | DCI 24, 1999 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | | b. Faterit No.(5) | | |
| 29% | 28 2 | <i>u 2</i> | | | |
| 271 | 202 | 73 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | 0 | had? Vaa Ma | | |
| | | Additional numbers attac | ched? Yes No | | |
| Name and address of party to concerning document should | | • | 6. Total number of application | s and patents invol | ved: 1 |
| Name: Edward J. Ellis | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Internal Address: Cantor Co | burn LL | P | ☑ Enclosed - Any excess | | ould bo |
| | | | credited or debited to d | | odia be |
| | | | ☐ Authorized to be charge | ed to deposit accou | ınt |
| Street Address: 55 Griffin R | oad South | | 8. Deposit account number: | | |
| /14/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000156 291202 | 13 | | · | | |
| | | CT 0(000 | 06-1130 | | |
| City: Bloomfield | State: | | | | . |
| | | DO NOT | USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge | and belie | f, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct and any | attached copy is a | true copy |
| of the original document. | P.O. | | 7 | March 16 2004 | 1 |
| Edward J. Ellis, Reg. No. 40,3 | | | Signature | March 16, 2000 | , |
| Name of Person Sign Total r | - | pages including cover s | neet, attachments, and document: | 3 Date | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | TENT | |

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I/WE | |
|--------------------------|---|
| Dick POWELL | _, residing at The Chapel, Archel Road, London W14 9QH England ; |
| | _, residing at; |
| | , residing at |
| have invented certa | n new and useful improvements in: |
| Title: | |
| | STEAM GENERATING BASE FOR LAUNDRY IRON |
| | |
| Company to the LONGE be | e filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; |
| IOI WIIICII I/ VV II IIa | e med an approacion for December 1 atoms of the Camera States, |
| | |
| AND WHE | REAS, calor s.a., a corporation |
| | ng under the laws of, having a place of business a |
| | Courtois 69008 LYON - France |
| is desirous of acqu | ring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the |
| _ | he Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; |
| NOW THE | REFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and |
| | one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable |
| | receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said |
| | |
| - | and |
| | and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said |
| - | the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the |
| | |
| | n all foreign countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and |
| | oplication; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of |
| Patents to issue sa | d Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be |

1

| issued upon any and all revivals, | refilings, continuations, co | ntinuation-in-part, divisions and | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|-----|
| reissues thereof, to the said | CALOR S.A. | , as assignee of the entire right, | |
| title and interest in and to the san | ne, for the sole use and beh | pofof | |
| CALOR S.A. | , its successors and assigns | ; and I/We will execute all papers | |
| necessary in connection with the | United States applications | and foreign applications when calle | ed |
| upon to do so by the saidCA | LOR S.A. | , its successors or assigns, and tha | .t |
| | | , fully assist an | |
| | | and foreign applications and pater | |
| issuing thereon. | | | |
| The undersigned declare | that all statements made her | rein of their own knowledge are tru | ıe |
| and that all statements made on i | nformation and belief are b | elieved to be true; and further that | |
| these statements were made with | the knowledge that willful | false statements and the like so ma | ade |
| are punishable by fine or impriso | onment, or both, under Sect | ion 1001 of Title 18 of the United | |
| States Code and that such willful | false statements may jeopa | ardize the validity of the application | n |
| or any patent issuing thereon. | | • | |
| ,, | D | | _ |
| Date: 24.12.99 | DicKPowell | L.S. | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | L.S. | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | L.S. | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | L.S. | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | L.S. | |
| | | | |
| Date: | | L.S. | |

RECORDED: 03/16/2000